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Climate Change Leadership — Power, Politics and Culture
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Schedule
(30.03.2015)

Section I: Changes in the Climate — Past, Present, and Future

v. 4 19/1
v. 4 21/1
v.5 26/1
v.5 27/1
v.5 28/1
v.6 2/2
v.6 3/2
v.6 4/2

13-16

18.15-20.30

13-15

13-15

16-17

15-17

13-15

13-15

13-16

13-16

Roll Call, Course Introduction & Framework
Students and Course Coordinators

CEMUS Introductory Lecture: Transformation
In a Changing Climate
Karen O’Brien, Oslo University

The Natural Climate System: A Melting Artic
Veijo Pohjola, Head of Dept. Of Earth Sciences UU

The Evolution and Role of Climate Science
Bengt Gustafsson, Dept. of Physics and Astronomy UU

Informal Reading Circle on “Storms of my
Grandchildren” (voluntary)

The Climate Scientist: Moral Dilemmas of Action
Q&A with James Hansen (Skype Lecture)

Human Impacts on the Climate and Weather
Cecilia Johansson, Dept. of Earth Sciences UU

An Economic Historical Perspective on SD
Students and Course Coordinators

Skepticism and Uncertainty
Film/Discussion: The Great Global Warming Swindle

Workshop and Critical Thinking Climate Science Quiz
(COMPULSORY) Students and Course Coordinators

Location:
Bldsenhus,
21:136

Geocentrum
Hambergsalen
Bldsenhus,

13:029

Blasenhus,
21:136

Cemus Library
Bldsenhus,
21:136

Geocentrum,
Smadland

Bldasenhus,
11:128

Bldsenhus,
12:010

EBC,
Lérosal 6



UNIVERSITET

Section Il: Leadership Toolbox

v.7 9/2

v.7 10/2
v.7 11/2
v. 8 16/2
v. 8 17/2
v.8 18/2

13-15

13-15

13-15

13-15

13-15

13-16

Leading Through Dialogue, Part 1
Students and Course Coordinators

Workshop: The Wicked Leader
Students and Course Coordinators

Leading through language: Rhetoric for Change
Mika Hietanen, Dept. of Literature

Bottom-Up leadership: Active Student Participation
Alexis Engstrom and Sanna Barrineau

Leading Through Policy Making
Students and Course Coordinators

Leading Through Dialogue, Part 2 (COMPULSORY)
Students and Course Coordinators

Section Ill: Mindsets and Justice

v.9 23/2

13-15

Cognitive Dissonance in Climate Discourse
TBA

S

SLU

Blasenhus,
13:137

Bldsenhus,
21:136

Geocentrum,
Hambergsalen

Bldasenhus,
13:137

Bldsenhus,
13:029

Bldsenhus,
13:029

Bldsenhus,
21:136

271-136
Z 1150

v.9 25/2
v.10 2/3
v.10 3/3
v.10 4/3

13-16

13-15

13-15

13-16

Leadership Lab 1
Student-led

A fair global energy provision
Niclas Hallstrom, What Next? Forum

Socio-Natural Interactions: Climate and Society
Anneli Ekblom, Dept. of Archeology

Literature Seminar: “Why we disagree about
Climate Change” (COMPULSORY)
Students and Course Coordinators

F

Bldsenhus,
21:136

Bldsenhus,
21:136

Bldasenhus,
21:136

Bldsenhus,
21:136
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Section IV: Confronting Political Paralysis

v.11

v.11

v.11

v.12

v.12

v.12

v.13

%%

v.13

v.13

9/3

10/3

11/3

16/3

17/3

18/3

23/3

23/3

24/3

25/3

12-14

14-16

13-16

13-15

13-15

13-16

13-15

16.30-18

13-16

13-16

Seminar: The Elusive Search for Climate Justice
Lars Lofquist, Dept. of Theology UU

Moving Border and Migration

James Lee (Skype Lecture), Professor of Environment,

Conflict and Trade, American University

Leadership Lab 2
Student-led

Connecting Social Movements and Climate
Negotiations
Doreen Stabinsky, CCL Professor in residence

Politics of International Negotiations
Aaron Maltais, Dept. of Political Science, Stockholm
University

Leadership Lab 3
Student-led

Leadership in a Risk-Filled World
Patrick Kratt, Swedish International Development

Cooperation Agency

Climate Change Leadership Inaugural Lecture
Doreen Stabinsky

Workshop: Negotiations Role Play (COMPULSORY)

S

SLU

Blasenhus,
21:136

Geocentrum,

Hambergsalen

Bldsenhus
21:136

Bldsenhus,
21:136
Bldsenhus,
21:136
Bldsenhus
21:136
Bldsenhus,
21:136

Main University

Building, Sal X

Bldsenhus,

Students with Bo Kjellén (former chief negotiator at the 21:136

Ministry of Environment) and Doreen Stabinsky (CCL
Professor in residence)

Workshop: Negotiations Role Play (COMPULSORY)

Bldsenhus,

Students with Bo Kjellén (former chief negotiator at the 21:136

Ministry of Environment) and Doreen Stabinsky (CCL
Professor in residence)
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Section V: (Re)Imagining Climate Change Leadership

v.14

v.14

v.14

v.15

v.15

v.16

v.16

v.16

v.17

v.17

v.17

30/3

31/3

1/4

7/4 (tis)

8/4 (ons)

13/4

14/4

15/4

20/4

21/4

22/4

13-15

11-13

13-15

13-15

13-15

13-15

13-15

13-15

13-15

13-16

13-16

Literature Seminar: “This Changes Everything”
Students and Course Coordinators

Strategic Leadership and Entrepreneurship
Shawn Westcott, Social Entrepreneur

Seminar: Privilege & Situated Leadership
Students and Course Coordinators

Adaptation and Small-Scale Farming
Hanna Wetterstrand, Programme Officer, Stockholm
Resilience Centre

Save the Planet, Eat Yourself: Climate & Food
Students and Course Coordinators

Seminar: Case Study Adventure
Students and Course Coordinators

Gender: Psychology and Behaviour
Students and Course Coordinators

Writing the Final Project Proposal
Students

Behaviour Change
Film/Discussion

Leadership Lab 4
Student-Led

Workshop: The Future Starts Now (COMPULSORY)
Students and Course Coordinators

S

SLU

Blasenhus,
21:136

Geocentrum,
Norrland |

Bldsenhus,
21:136

Bldsenhus,
21:136
Bldsenhus,

21:136

Bldasenhus,
13:137

Bldsenhus,
13:137

Blasenhus,
21:136

Bldsenhus,
13:137

Blasenhus,
21:136
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Section VI: Student Contributions

v. 18

v. 18

v. 19

v. 19

v.20

v. 21

v. 22

27/4

28/4

a/5

5/5

11/5

18/5

26/5

27/5

13-15

13-15

13-15

13-15

13-15

09-16

09-16

18-

Leadership Lunch: A Shortcut to Mushrooms
Students & Course Coordinators

Leadership Lunch: Flotsam and Jetsam
Discussion of Leadership Compendium
(COMPULSORY)

Students & Course Coordinators

Leadership Lunch: Passage of the Marches
Students & Course Coordinators

Leadership Lunch: Journey to the Crossroads
Students & Course Coordinators

Leadership Lunch: Homeward Bound
Students and course coordinators

Project Hand-in Deadline

Project Presentations (COMPULSORY)
Students and Course Coordinators

Project Presentations (COMPULSORY)
Students and Course Coordinators

Course Barbeque/Celebration

S

SLU

Cemus Library

Cemus Library

Cemus Library
Cemus Library

Cemus Library

Smdland
Geocentrum

Norrlands |
Geocentrum

TBA



