



Climate Change Leadership – Power, Politics and Culture Spring 2015

Schedule

(30.03.2015)

Section I: Changes in the Climate – Past, Present, and Future

v. 4	19/1	13-16	Roll Call, Course Introduction & Framework Students and Course Coordinators	Location: Blåsenhus, 21:136
		18.15-20.30	CEMUS Introductory Lecture: Transformation In a Changing Climate Karen O'Brien, Oslo University	Geocentrum Hambergsalen
v. 4	21/1	13-15	The Natural Climate System: A Melting Artic Veijo Pohjola, Head of Dept. Of Earth Sciences UU	Blåsenhus, 13:029
v.5	26/1	13-15	The Evolution and Role of Climate Science Bengt Gustafsson, Dept. of Physics and Astronomy UU	Blåsenhus, 21:136
		16-17	Informal Reading Circle on "Storms of my Grandchildren" (voluntary)	Cemus Library
v.5	27/1	15-17	The Climate Scientist: Moral Dilemmas of Action Q&A with James Hansen (Skype Lecture)	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.5	28/1	13-15	Human Impacts on the Climate and Weather Cecilia Johansson, Dept. of Earth Sciences UU	Geocentrum, Småland
v.6	2/2	13-15	An Economic Historical Perspective on SD Students and Course Coordinators	Blåsenhus, 11:128
v.6	3/2	13-16	Skepticism and Uncertainty Film/Discussion: <i>The Great Global Warming Swindle</i>	Blåsenhus, 12:010
v.6	4/2	13-16	Workshop and Critical Thinking Climate Science Quiz (COMPULSORY) Students and Course Coordinators	EBC, Lärosal 6





Section II: Leadership Toolbox

v.7	9/2	13-15	Leading Through Dialogue, Part 1 Students and Course Coordinators	Blåsenhus, 13:137
v. 7	10/2	13-15	Workshop: The Wicked Leader Students and Course Coordinators	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v. 7	11/2	13-15	Leading through language: Rhetoric for Change Mika Hietanen, Dept. of Literature	Geocentrum, Hambergsalen
v. 8	16/2	13-15	Bottom-Up leadership: Active Student Participation Alexis Engström and Sanna Barrineau	Blåsenhus, 13:137
v. 8	17/2	13-15	Leading Through Policy Making Students and Course Coordinators	Blåsenhus, 13:029
v.8	18/2	13-16	Leading Through Dialogue, Part 2 (COMPULSORY) Students and Course Coordinators	Blåsenhus, 13:029

Section III: Mindsets and Justice

v. 9	23/2	13-15	Cognitive Dissonance in Climate Discourse TBA	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v. 9	24/2	12-14	Seminar: The Elusive Search for Climate Justice Lars Löfquist, Dept. of Theology UU	-Blåsenhus, - 21:136
v. 9	25/2	13-16	Leadership Lab 1 Student-led	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.10	2/3	13-15	A fair global energy provision Niclas Hällström, What Next? Forum	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.10	3/3	13-15	Socio-Natural Interactions: Climate and Society Anneli Ekblom, Dept. of Archeology	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.10	4/3	13-16	Literature Seminar: "Why we disagree about Climate Change" (COMPULSORY) Students and Course Coordinators	Blåsenhus, 21:136





Section IV: Confronting Political Paralysis

v.11	9/3	12-14	Seminar: The Elusive Search for Climate Justice Lars Löfquist, Dept. of Theology UU	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.11	10/3	14-16	Moving Border and Migration James Lee (Skype Lecture), Professor of Environment, Conflict and Trade, American University	Geocentrum, Hambergsalen
v.11	11/3	13-16	Leadership Lab 2 Student-led	Blåsenhus 21:136
v.12	16/3	13-15	Connecting Social Movements and Climate Negotiations Doreen Stabinsky, CCL Professor in residence	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.12	17/3	13-15	Politics of International Negotiations Aaron Maltais, Dept. of Political Science, Stockholm University	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.12	18/3	13-16	Leadership Lab 3 Student-led	Blåsenhus 21:136
v.13	23/3	13-15	Leadership in a Risk-Filled World Patrick Kratt, Swedish International Development Cooperation Agency	Blåsenhus, 21:136
**	23/3	16.30-18	Climate Change Leadership Inaugural Lecture Doreen Stabinsky	Main University Building, Sal X
v.13	24/3	13-16	Workshop: Negotiations Role Play (COMPULSORY) Students with Bo Kjellén (former chief negotiator at the Ministry of Environment) and Doreen Stabinsky (CCL Professor in residence)	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.13	25/3	13-16	Workshop: Negotiations Role Play (COMPULSORY) Students with Bo Kjellén (former chief negotiator at the Ministry of Environment) and Doreen Stabinsky (CCL Professor in residence)	Blåsenhus, 21:136





Section V: (Re)Imagining Climate Change Leadership

v.14	30/3	13-15	Literature Seminar: "This Changes Everything" Students and Course Coordinators	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.14	31/3	11-13	Strategic Leadership and Entrepreneurship Shawn Westcott, Social Entrepreneur	Geocentrum, Norrland I
v.14	1/4	13-15	Seminar: Privilege & Situated Leadership Students and Course Coordinators	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.15	7/4 (tis)	13-15	Adaptation and Small-Scale Farming Hanna Wetterstrand, Programme Officer, Stockholm Resilience Centre	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.15	8/4 (ons)	13-15	Save the Planet, Eat Yourself: Climate & Food Students and Course Coordinators	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.16	13/4	13-15	Seminar: Case Study Adventure Students and Course Coordinators	Blåsenhus, 13:137
v.16	14/4	13-15	Gender: Psychology and Behaviour Students and Course Coordinators	Blåsenhus, 13:137
v.16	15/4	13-15	Writing the Final Project Proposal Students	
v.17	20/4	13-15	Behaviour Change Film/Discussion	Blåsenhus, 21:136
v.17	21/4	13-16	Leadership Lab 4 Student-Led	Blåsenhus, 13:137
v.17	22/4	13-16	Workshop: The Future Starts Now (COMPULSORY) Students and Course Coordinators	Blåsenhus, 21:136





Section VI: Student Contributions

v. 18	27/4	13-15	Leadership Lunch: A Shortcut to Mushrooms Students & Course Coordinators	Cemus Library
v. 18	28/4	13-15	Leadership Lunch: Flotsam and Jetsam Discussion of Leadership Compendium (COMPULSORY) Students & Course Coordinators	Cemus Library
v. 19	4/5	13-15	Leadership Lunch: Passage of the Marches Students & Course Coordinators	Cemus Library
v. 19	5/5	13-15	Leadership Lunch: Journey to the Crossroads Students & Course Coordinators	Cemus Library
v.20	11/5	13-15	Leadership Lunch: Homeward Bound Students and course coordinators	Cemus Library
v. 21	18/5		Project Hand-in Deadline	
v. 22	26/5	09-16	Project Presentations (COMPULSORY) Students and Course Coordinators	Småland Geocentrum
	27/5	09-16	Project Presentations (COMPULSORY) Students and Course Coordinators	Norrlands I Geocentrum
		18-	Course Barbeque/Celebration	TBA